## HB0145/443723/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 145

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate Fraser–Hidalgo**" and substitute "**Delegates Fraser–Hidalgo, Conaway, Kaufman, Moon, Pasteur, Phillips, and Young**"; in line 6, strike "on" and substitute "<u>for</u>"; and in line 8, after "forces;" insert "providing that an individual who is a permanent legal resident of the United States and an honorably discharged veteran or current member of the Army National Guard, the Air National Guard, or a reserve component of the United States armed forces is eligible to be certified as a police officer;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, after "is" insert ":

<u>1.</u>";

in line 8, after the first "States" insert a semicolon; in the same line, after "and" insert:

"**2. A.**";

in line 9, after "forces" insert ", THE ARMY NATIONAL GUARD, THE AIR NATIONAL GUARD, OR A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE UNITED STATES ARMED FORCES; OR

B. <u>A CURRENT MEMBER OF THE ARMY NATIONAL</u>
GUARD, THE AIR NATIONAL GUARD, OR A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE UNITED
STATES ARMED FORCES";

and in line 25, strike "October" and substitute "June".